In order to obtain best reliability, it is important to install a heatsink correctly inside the panel, to reach an adequate thermal exchange
between the device and the surrounding air in natural convection conditions.
How to install it correctly:
Mount it vertically ( max. 10° inclination from the vertical axis)
• Vertical distance between a heatsink and the panel wall: 100 mm at leas.
• Horizontal distance between a heatsink and the panel wall: 20 mm at least.
• Vertical distance between two heatsinks: 300 mm at least.
• Horizontal distance between two heatsinks: 40 mm at least.

curves of the different heatsinks.
DESCRIPTION
ORDER CODE - AVAILABLE MODELS
CODE DESCRIPTION mechanical predisp. Equipment For SSR type
for heatsink type
VEN-60 fan kit 24Vdc, 4W DIS-50G hand guard
60x60x25 DIS-60G nr. 4 screws
nr. 4 plastic fastening rivets
for direct attachment to
heatsink
VEN-90 fan kit 230Vac, 14W, 50Hz DIS-90G hand guard GTS 120A
80x80x40 DIS-910 nr. 4 screws M4 GTT 120A
DIS-908 nr. 4 notched washers GTZ ≥ 40A
nr. 4 plastic fastening rivets
for direct attachment to
heatsink
VEN-91 fan kit 115Vac, 14W, 50Hz DIS-90G hand guard GTS 120A

Dimensions TRAFO - 5 / TRAFO - 5B
L: 67mm     B: 52mm    H: 45mm
Order code
TRAFO - 1: 3VA transformer, 230/24Vac
TRAFO - 1B:  3VA transformer, 24/24Vac
TRAFO - 5: 10VA transformer, 230/24Vac
TRAFO - 5B: 10VA transformer, 24/24Vac
• Current transformer
These transformers are used for currents of 50/60 Hz. The main
characteristic of these transformers is the high number of turns in the
secondary. This provides a very low secondary current, suitable for an
electronic measurement circuit.
The secondary current can be measured as a voltage on a resistor.
Order code
330200     IN = 50Aac OUT = 50mAac
330201     IN = 25Aac OUT = 50mAac
• Ground terminal for heat sinks
The ground terminals attached to GEFRAN heat sinks allow connection of the ground terminal with the screws supplied in the kit.
Type Ground terminal Screw type on heat sink side Heat sink
Contact area (WxD) *
Screw type
TERM-25 9x12 M4 DIS-25G
M5
TERM-40 11,5x12 M4 DIS-40G
M5 DIS-25GD
TERM-60 14x16 M5 DIS-50G
M5 DIS-60G
DIS-90G
* (WxD) = Width (mm) x Depth (mm)
GEFRAN spa via Sebina, 74 - 25050 Provaglio d’Iseo (BS)
Tel. 03098881 - fax 0309839063